

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/076

Migraine Treatments

Information Requested:

1. How many patients have been treated with the following drugs in the past 4 months:

- Erenumab (Aimovig) - any disease - 17
- Eptinezumab (Vyepiti) - any disease - 0
- Fremanezumab (Ajovy) - any disease - 11
- Galcanezumab (Emgality) - any disease - 22
- Botulinum Toxin (i.e., Botox, Dysport, Xeomin) - migraine ONLY – 140

2. How many patients have you treated in the last 4 months for chronic migraine (15+ headache days per month) and episodic migraine (4-15 headache days per month) with the following drugs:

Drugs	Chronic Migraine (15+ headache days per month)	Episodic Migraine (4-15 headache days per month)
Erenumab	26	4
Eptinezumab	0	0
Fremanezumab	7	0
Galcanezumab	60	20
Botulinum Toxin	140	0